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January 18, 1927,
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Ed Fletcher Company

‘e J. . Toglow, : 920 Eighth Street,
L0 Lasv 40th :3111'99‘5. _ . San Diego’ Calif'ornia
b g Yo -2 4

aw Yor ‘e Y |

i i ; i Gentlemen:

Dear Sir: He: Lstate Teresa Carrano Tagplapietra :

| I received your letter of January 18th in connec-
e tion with the Grossmont Lot, No. 130.

Rezardine Lot 130 of Yrosamont, would the
: Owing to the fact that I have not yet been able to
get in touch with one of the trustees, I am unable to advise you

as to whether this offer is acceptable.

Estate conciday sellins scny at 520007 If so, I will

- Sl e e

sand <250 down and 280 aadha oix nonths with 6% interast,
I am rather inclined, however, to think that the

trustees would not accept it. The time of payment is too long.

I think there would be a greater possibility of acceptance if
district, ond the taxzes will be considerably higher. you would agree to pay the amount offered at once.

All of Yrosmiont has gons into an irrigation

e el i

than in the paste. s : é_.f I should be glad to hear further from you in this
: ' 1 connection,
The frrigztion district taxes on this dlot .

, 1] Yours very truly,
have not yet been paid, emounting to J3.75, and are now - L} |

delinquent. Please send & check for this amount to the f
Lg lissa, Lemon Crove, & Spring Vellsy Irrigation Distriot, P JHT/B
La lesa, Colifornis. |

Yours very tmly.
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Tayler, : Ra Aoty

40 Viest 40th Street, - - :}/ S Rt 1B
lew Yorko ¥ 7 __' _‘”_'? | . i
Dear Sir: - L : . l
e : _Anewering yours of the 17ta, = - |
vill say that I vill change my offer as followsi - . -

¢250 down and 3250 each six months with interest, A R

paying the entire amount in two years. You to |
furnish certificete of title schowing the property . .
is free and clear of onmbranoo._. R s e
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You w411 £ind any contract made

with me is good, by writing the First Fationsl Bank -
of San Diogoc or the Bank of Italy. S et "?;*;ﬁ?ﬁﬁ
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Your s very tmlya
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AT'URMNEY AT LAW
40 WeSsT A0 STRELY
New YORK

May 16, 1927

Lot No. 130
Ed Fletcher Company Grossmont Park No. 1
920 Eighth Street,

San Diego, Calif,

Gentlemen: Estate of Teresa Carreno Taliapietra

Enolbsad herewith is check of the Trustees in the amount

of $3.75 paying the Irrigation District tax bill forwarded in your
letter of May 7th.

I wish to advise you that the Trustees accept your
offer, contained in your letter of February 25th, 1927, providing
the unpaid balance is put in the form of 2 note or mortgage., Of
course the Trustees will furnish the necessary certificate of title.

~ Will you please forward to me
gether with signed contract.

your check for $250.00, to-

Yours very truly,

JHT/B




iicey

J

liay 24, 1927.
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NMr. J. He Taylor, é
40 7est 40th St.,

Rew York, Il Y.

Dear Sir:

Answering yours of llay 16th, enclosed find
oheok for $250.00, the understaniing being the
- purchese price of Lot 130 of Grossmont is §$2,000
interost at 6 nercent, commencing from this date.

I will order the certifioate of title at
your expense, which will be nominsl, and as soon as
the record shows just how the deed is to be signed
I will prepare the deed for your signature. Ilrs.
Fletcher and I will execute tha_naoeasary‘mortgagef
notes and the entire matter can be olosed up.

Yours very truly,
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ATTORNEY AT LAwW

40 WesT 40" STRECY
NEW YORK

June 3, 1927

Mre. Ed Fletcher,
920 Eighth Street
San Diego, Calif.

Dear Sir:

I have your letter of May 24th, enclosing your check
of $250.,00 to the order of the estate of Teresa Carreno Tagliepietra,
on account of purchase price of Lot 130 of Groscmont.

Please let me hear fram you regarding certificate of

title as soon as possible.
Yours very trly,/




June 8, 1937

Mr, J. H. Ta.ylor,
40 West 40th Str=et,
New York

ny an-r Mr. Mor 4
Answering yours of June 3rd, we have the
certificate. The title is clear, the bill for same is '

215, This will be all the expense Necessarye.

Please send check for this amount.

Enclosed find Certificate of Title,
kindly return. ' |

From the certificate you will see ho*{:\the

title stands as recorded. Of cou~se I will have ‘to

harve a de~d that shows the title. "

\

Kindly return certificate,
Yours truly,
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J. Hmnern Pavror
Ar TOHRNLEY AT LAW

40 WEST A0 STHEEY
New York

June 14, 1927

Mr. Ed Fletcher
920 Eighth St.
San Diego, Calif.
Dear Sir:

I have your letter of June 8th, enclos-
ing certificate of title of Teresa Carreno Taglieapietra, for which
please accept my thanks. Check will be forwarded to you within a
few days.

Proper deed will be forwarded to~you. _
within due time.

very truly,

JHT/B | e



J. HisseErp Ay Lor i i
' ATTORNEY AT Law !
40 WEST 40 STREET _ .(r
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NEW YORK

NEh 5 - July 22, 1927

July 14, 1927

{ : Mr, Je¢ Hibberd Taylor.
40 Viest 40th Strest,

¥r. Ed Fletcher . f jEE LR l!w Yorke

$20 Eighth Street : ' De 34 .

san Diego, Calif. B CeE ear Sir: L

Dear Sir: | : Angwering vours of July fourteenth, I am

enclosing receipt for the $15.00.
I received your letter of June 18th. : ' | . | e S ’
I am enclosing herewith a check of $15.00 covering bill of the - : - Enclosed find our blank form of deed.
Soviiiars THie, & Troah] ORI T St Sbsraatats: ts 10 e Pleasso send the d-=ed tc tha Southern Title Gaaranty
you will obtain a receipt for this amount, and forvard it to = : o, : Oompany with instructions to r acord‘#he deed, when \
B fer Whe Taticss of Ui Eabei Mevicts. | . - they can continue the certificate showing in my name,
subJect to a mortgoge of $17650.00, payable 925000
-~ each six months. commencing November @4, 1927 with 6%
= ~ interest and deliver such mortzoge notes to you,
signed by Mra., Fletcher :nd myself. :

Executors deed and purchase money mortgage
are now being prepareds I think it would be a good idea to
forward these papers to some bank in your city. Let me
kmow the bank that you desire and I shall proceed accordingly.

o lanaty W T

— - ' o4
D T T .

2 p—

SR The d~ed will have to be signed by
wvhoever owns the property now and undoubtedly have a
cortified copy of the will or estate nroceedings to

be filed with the Southern Guaranty Com t
cloar title. 5 y Company to oarry

Yougs very truly,
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JHT/B
.l./ Yours truly’

-
P

‘EF:AK




J. HimBeRD Ty Lor
' ATTORNEY AT Law
40 WEST 40 STREET
NEw YORrK

Aygust 5, 1927.

Mr. BEd. Fletcher,
920 Eighth st.,
San Diego, Calif.
Daaf Sir:-

I have your letter of July 22, 1927, regarding
.purchase of property from the Tagliapietra Estate.

I call your attention to your lqtter to me, dated
February 25, 1927, wherein you stated that the entire amount would
be paid off in twec years. The mortgage will be in accordance with
such terms.

Very truly yours,

! 1

———

e — e e
¥ 5 L .

at any time. .

Jeptember 26, 1927.

lir. J. Hibbard Taylor,

40 Slept 40th Street
Now ‘.;.’Oﬁio -

1y dear lir. Taylor:

Answering yours of August 5th, on my

return, will say that tho Southern Title and Trugd.
J

Co=pany have never notifled ug roganding decd and
mortgage. If you will sond me +the papers I will
sign them, or, if you will put a deed satisfcctory
to the Bouthern Pitle & Trusi Company, comveying
to me, in esorow with the Soutlhera Title & Trust

- Company,; I will make Lho noxt gsymene of $250,00

I think the botter way is Juet to executo

the dood and »ut it in tiust with tho couthern Title
& Trust Company. It will save a lot of expense. The
~eertificate of title is llo. 76720 -- 58-A/08 and is
satisfactory. If you ctill wish a merbgage, pleaso
prepare the neoessary papors and we will eign them.

s

Zours very trly,

..........
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SR , lov. 9, 1927. 7 |
: e e o o 40 TdetT40th St | ' el
. S Hy dear Iir. Taylor: L ' : '
. "I an ready %o say the {250.00 %hat ic X B
3 f -  due on Joverhor 24th, but I have never been given | - :
; i\~ - - an agreomont or contract as ororised. : S
i L;"_' s MR A ENpGaie I. Ploase prepare the necessary papors for : By
i o 7 s - my sigrature and I will forwaxi the checi: for S A
© . -$2b0.00 with intorost duo. : e yr e
et ) S e e R ~ Have youm the tax bills thot go dolinavont | i T
: - { =~ both for state and county and La llesa Irrigation R
: ‘ ~ District taxes in Docomber? | '
: 57y .' e R DR B Jours yory trly, |
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J. HinnerD Tay LOR
ATTORNEY AT Law

40 WEST 40™ STREET
NEwW YORK

December 17, 1927

Kre Ed. Fletcher,
920 Eighth Street
San Diego, Calif,
Dear Sir:
I regret that there has been such
a delay in forwarding to you the Tagliapietra deed. Such

deed will be sent to you within the noxt few days.

Yours very truly,

JHT/3
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ATTORNEY AT LAW
40 WesY a0 Streey

NEwW YORK

February 10, 1928

¥r. Td. Fletcher

920 Eighth Strect
Sen Diego, Calif,
Dear Sir:

I very much regret that there has been a further deluy
in sending you pspers in connection with the Tazlispietrs lot,

However, I expect to send these pavers off within the:

next few days.

I

(_

Yours very truzy,

JHT/B
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| 40 :\:":"":;:: :::n ' .
: | | NEW YORK
April 19, 19:8. Rogistered Mail
' A R : Receipt Requested March 30, 1928
PRI ) Vo 2
oy Southern Title & Trust Co. A\
Bt | San Diego, Celif, { \
: - S SNy .. o Gentlemen: Estate of Teresa Carrenc ~Tagli§p1é,tra
lir, J. Hibbard Taylor, 7 | e | Title No. 76728 38-4/98 . |
P 40th Street | R 2 ! R N
i:gw7§‘gbrk, R ¥ ; - - 2 AR AL last year Mr, Ed Fletcher of ydm-,\_ciﬁy‘.‘ purchased
| . R B | from the above estate lot 130 of subdivision No. 1 of Part of l(!;.rosmm.m'l:
Be ir. lor: R RS ! Park in the Rancho El Cejon, County of S Diego, State of -C ornia
Ly dear lir. Tay _ : : G 2iatay B ! according to the map thereof No. X287 od in t'-.he office 6?'1tho Rec;r-
CF We received a oogy szyong %gggerﬁ of __ | ider of said San Diego County ober’ 31, }91 » for §2000, payable as fol-
iareh 30th to Sounthern Title rus any. R R | ows: \ AN
de tolcphonelthe Title Company but they have | = . NN A
no record of receiving the original, together - - . §250,00 down and 250200 eagh six months with interest,
with the enclosures. e o i T paying t’l}, e amoun \m\i‘:‘no years,
e would be glad to have you trage =~ -

/ o~ N
. A tha dsal et . The first payment ?f ssz.OQ_hnt\ been midg.
we are anxious to ge _ RN A [ , L N
Zﬁgegagge:t;ogaaﬂ possible. | ER Tt g Q \ I prosm\thiﬂe Kr. Fletoher has already consulted
- _ R R you regarding this purchase. I\!havo a letter from him dated September
Yours very trly, : L AR 28th, 1928, reading as follows: -
: - -~ e \ \ L S/
-~ Answering yours of August 5th, on my return, will say
-~ that the Southern Title and Trust Company have never
( notified us rogarding deed and mortgage. If you will
NN send me the papers I will sign them or, if you will
. . put a deqd satisfactory to the Southern Title & Trust
.\ Company,/conveying to me in esorow with the Southern
“.  Title & Trust Company, I will make the next payment of

\\32_§9.60 at any time.

’ L]
”

ATT .~k
'''''
..,

P s EKLK

- e — —— — W ——— p————— g e . G el o
L e ————— — By w8 " i =y
s S

I think the better way is just to execute the deed and
put it in trust with the Southern Title & Trust Campany.
It will save a lot of expemneo. The certificate of
title is No. 76728 - 38-A/88 and is satisfactory., If

you still wish a mortgage, please prepare the necessary
‘papors and we will sign them.

I am enclosing herowith the following papers:

ls Certified copy of the will of Terosa Carreno Taglia-
“pletra, dated May 2nd, 1917.

N\ ..,
- s 22 it Lo Sie =,
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WERT 301H STREE
MNEwWw YOoRK

¥re Fletcher suggested that the deed be laft in trust with you pending the
The above papers—include awnortgggo as well as the deed.
will be satisfactory for the es‘kato, for" you %0 hold the deed in escrow, or
to have the matter closed out: by'having ¥ure Pletcher and his wife givo a

p‘mbﬂo

nortgage.

-2-

2. Deed dated liay 24, 1927, trm

the exocutors Clarence M, VWoolley and urthur Tagliapiotra
conveying to Edward Fletcher Lot No. 130 of mbdiviaion
lloe 1 of part of Grossmont Park. \

3« Mortgage, dated November 24, 192'!k -4n tho mmt of
¥1500.00, running from Ed Fletcher and ¥rs. Fletdher to
the exscutors ebove named.

4., Promissory note fredt Ed Pletoher and lrs. Fletcher
t2 the above executars, tﬂ acoﬁrdanoo'uith agreement sot

forth in mortgage. \\

inother payment of 3250.60 i3 due. If these papers are in
order, I would appreciate it if you would have the transaction camploted,

as suggested In lir. Fletcher's letter of September 28th, 1927,

~Tours very truly,

It

J. Hisnern [ayror

ATIONNLY AT LAW
40 WEST 40™ St
NEW YORK

hpril 24, 1928

¥Mr. Ed Fletcher
920 Eighth St.
San Diego, Calif,.

Dear Sir:

I have your letter of &4pril 19th,
They certainly did receive the original letter because
I have an acknowledgment dated April S5th., Ask them to
refer to their order No. 76728-EAS.

They state that the executors are
not in position at this time to glve title because the
estate has not been probated in San Diego County.

17ill you kindly give me the name of
a lawyer in San Diego to whom I could refer this matter.

. s/

.
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SR My dear iir. -_’i‘aylbi';; | ,’_ -_' ! = 2 __  ot =
 Answering your lobter of April 24th,
b I womnld Suggest .yon.thkjej'.f_hié_ina’ﬁﬁe_; npwith |

Judge Ve Ao S;I,bano;' fomrlyofthe Uniﬂed 5

- - . ] L

: States Supreme Court. His address is J.D.
: SPreokei_.a. ;uilriipg. : san D:logo. ' Péiltoj.-nia;. L
o wiIl bo abl o antle the metter for yn
" capably am promptly.
- s G
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e e
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